OOPPEERRAATTIIOONN  AANNDD  IINNSSTTAALLLLAATTIIOONN  MMAANNUUAALL
PPRROOVVOOZZNNÍÍ  AA  IINNSSTTAALLAAČČNNÍÍ  PPŘŘÍÍRRUUČČKKAA
Document number:
EEAA--22338866
(ATA 61-20-86)
HYDRAULICAL CONSTANT SPEED GOVERNOR
FOR M-601 ENGINES
Hydraulický regulátor konstantních otáček pro motory M-601

2021-10-11
AVIA PROPELLER                                                                                Operation and Installation Manual EA-2386
2.0 MODEL DESIGNATION
 P – 9  4 0 - 1
 1       2   3  4      5
 1 P = Propeller Governor
 2 9 = Manufactured by AVIA Propeller, reversing
 3 4 = Dual acting, for M-601 engines
 4  = Special arrangements
    0 = feathering, mechanical control
    1 = 0 + speed sensor
    2 = 0 + pitch lock
    3 = 0 + synchrophasing coil
    4 = 0 + speed sensor + pitch lock
    5 = 0 + pitch lock + synchrophasing
 5  = Application Number, Settings of Control Lever and Relief Valve Pressure etc.
 S/No.  21 G 003 A
             a     b     c      d
 a  =  Year of Manufacture (2021, ……)
 b  =  Governor
 c  =  Consecutive Number
  d  =  Modification
61-20-86 MODEL DESIGNATION
Page 2-1
2021-10-11
AVIA PROPELLER                                                                                Operation and Installation Manual EA-2386
3.0  PERFORMANCE DATA
  Range of acceptable operation temperature from -20°C (-4.4°F) to +150°C (+302°F).
  The governor uses engine oil with a pressure at the inlet channel between 15 psi and 125 psi
(1,02 bar and 8,50 bar).
  The torque required at 220 psi and 2700 rpm is 1 Nm ( 8 inch lbs).
61-20-86 PERFORMANCE DATA
Page 3-1
2021-10-11
AVIA PROPELLER                                                                                Operation and Installation Manual EA-2386
3.1 Dimensions
Weight =2,4 kg (4,65 lbs) in basic configuration
61-20-86 PERFORMANCE DATA
Page 3-2
2021-10-11
AVIA PROPELLER                                                                                Operation and Installation Manual EA-2386
4.0 DESIGN AND OPERATION INFORMATION
 The Avia Propeller aircraft governors P-94( )-( ) are base mounted centrifugal governors for
use with hydraulic constant speed propellers on turboprop engine aircraft.